Rockingham County Rec Center Records

Boys 55 meter dash
Boys 300 meter dash
Boys 500 meter dash
Boys 1000 meter dash
Boys 1600 meter dash
Boys 3200 meter dash
Boys 55 meter hurdles
Boys 4x200 meter relay
Boys 4x400 meter relay
Boys 4x800 meter relay
Boys High Jump

Boys Long Jump

Boys Tripple Jump

Boys Pole Vault

Boys Shot Put

Girls 55 meter dash
Girls 300 meter dash
Girls 500 meter dash
Girls 1000 meter dash
Girls 1600 meter dash
Girls 3200 meter dash
Girls 55 meter hurdles
Girls 4x200 meter relay
Girls 4x400 meter relay
Girls 4x800 meter relay
Girls High Jump

Girls Long Jump

Girls Tripple Jump

Girls Pole Vault

Girls Shot Put

Devin Smiley
Eli Kline
Anders Felts
Payton Kenee
Tristan Yoder
Cade Yancey
Alex Dunn
Heritage 2025

Western Albemarle 2025

Broadway 2025
Mikah Harvey Wright
Xavia Brown
Taishaun Cooks
Counaj McCarty
Jace Robinette
Kaelen Tucker
Sofia Garber
Camille Love
Ruby Frazier
Samatha Nitzsche
Kiera Lowman
Kona More

West Albemarie 2025
Heritage 2025
Alleghany 2025
Briyonna Tune
Kona More
Briyonna Tune
Raina Fitzwater
Jenna Townsend

RECREATION

ngtam

CENTER

School

TA

Liberty Christian
Western Albermarie
Spotswood
Broadway

East Rock

Rustburg

Heritage (Lynchburg)
Western Albermarie
Broadway

Rocktown

East Rock

Brookville High School
Heritage (Lynchburg)
East Rock

Brookville High School
TA

Western Albermarie
Fluvanna County
William Monroe
Alleghany

Liberty Christian
Western Albermarie
Heritage (Lynchburg)
Alleghany

Heritage (Lynchburg)
Liberty Christian
Heritage (Lynchburg)
Western Albermarie
Spotswood

Time
6.51
35.33
1:06.06
2:35.23
4:21.56
9:42.82
7.62
1:33.45
3:30.87
8:26.21
6'2"
21-10.75
45'2"
14'0"
45'11"
7.14
42.51
1:20.10
3:03.75
5:04.61
10:55.97
8.46
1:47.05
4:10.53
10:31.37
5'2"
17'9.75"
36'0"
11'6"
37'71/2"

SetOn
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2/22/2025

2/8/2025
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2/22/2025
2/22/2025
2/22/2025
2/22/2025
2/22/2025
2/22/2025
2/22/2025
2/22/2025
2/15/2025

2/22/2025
2/22/2025
2/22/2025
2/22/2025
2/22/2025
2/22/2025
2/22/2025
2/22/2025
2/22/2025
2/22/2025
2/22/2025
2/22/2025
2/22/2025
2/22/2025
2/22/2025
2/22/2025
2/22/2025
2/22/2025
2/22/2025
2/22/2025
2/22/2025
2/22/2025
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2/22/2025
2/22/2025



