



Rockingham County Rec Center Records	Name	School	Time	Set On	Last Checked
Boys 55 meter dash	Devin Smiley	TA	6.51	2/22/2025	2/22/2025
Boys 300 meter dash	Eli Kline	Liberty Christian	35.33	2/22/2025	2/22/2025
Boys 500 meter dash	Anders Felts	Western Albermarie	1:06.06	2/22/2025	2/22/2025
Boys 1000 meter dash	Payton Kennee	Spotswood	2:35.23	2/22/2025	2/22/2025
Boys 1600 meter dash	Tristan Yoder	Broadway	4:21.56	2/15/2025	2/22/2025
Boys 3200 meter dash	Cade Yancey	East Rock	9:42.82	2/22/2025	2/22/2025
Boys 55 meter hurdles	Alex Dunn	Rustburg	7.62	2/22/2025	2/22/2025
Boys 4x200 meter relay	Heritage 2025	Heritage (Lynchburg)	1:33.45	2/22/2025	2/22/2025
Boys 4x400 meter relay	Western Albemarle 2025	Western Albermarie	3:30.87	2/22/2025	2/22/2025
Boys 4x800 meter relay	Broadway 2025	Broadway	8:26.21	2/8/2025	2/22/2025
Boys High Jump	Mikah Harvey Wright	Rocktown	6' 2"	2/22/2025	2/22/2025
Boys Long Jump	Xavia Brown	East Rock	21-10.75	2/8/2025	2/22/2025
Boys Tripple Jump	Taishaun Cooks	Brookville High School	45' 2"	2/22/2025	2/22/2025
Boys Pole Vault	Counaj McCarty	Heritage (Lynchburg)	14' 0"	2/22/2025	2/22/2025
Boys Shot Put	Jace Robinette	East Rock	45' 11"	2/22/2025	2/22/2025
Girls 55 meter dash	Kaelen Tucker	Brookville High School	7.14	2/22/2025	2/22/2025
Girls 300 meter dash	Sofia Garber	TA	42.51	2/22/2025	2/22/2025
Girls 500 meter dash	Camille Love	Western Albermarie	1:20.10	2/22/2025	2/22/2025
Girls 1000 meter dash	Ruby Frazier	Fluvanna County	3:03.75	2/22/2025	2/22/2025
Girls 1600 meter dash	Samatha Nitzsche	William Monroe	5:04.61	2/8/2025	2/22/2025
Girls 3200 meter dash	Kiera Lowman	Alleghany	10:55.97	2/22/2025	2/22/2025
Girls 55 meter hurdles	Kona More	Liberty Christian	8.46	2/22/2025	2/22/2025
Girls 4x200 meter relay	West Albemarle 2025	Western Albermarie	1:47.05	2/22/2025	2/22/2025
Girls 4x400 meter relay	Heritage 2025	Heritage (Lynchburg)	4:10.53	2/22/2025	2/22/2025
Girls 4x800 meter relay	Alleghany 2025	Alleghany	10:31.37	2/22/2025	2/22/2025
Girls High Jump	Briyonna Tune	Heritage (Lynchburg)	5' 2"	2/22/2025	2/22/2025
Girls Long Jump	Kona More	Liberty Christian	17' 9.75"	2/22/2025	2/22/2025
Girls Tripple Jump	Briyonna Tune	Heritage (Lynchburg)	36' 0"	2/22/2025	2/22/2025
Girls Pole Vault	Raina Fitzwater	Western Albermarie	11' 6"	2/22/2025	2/22/2025
Girls Shot Put	Jenna Townsend	Spotswood	37' 7 1/2 "	2/15/2025	2/22/2025